
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000.
 

 Processed Mon Sep 17 12:03:00 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180917_095505__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4570
 
 mx: 2408
 
 µ: 0.1
 
 σ: 9.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3554
 
 mx: 3492
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 8.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3599
 
 mx: 2827
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 14.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000.  Part 41/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 17 12:03:06 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180917_095505__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4570
 
 mx: 2408
 
 µ: 0.2
 
 σ: 37.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3554
 
 mx: 3492
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 37.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2009
 
 mx: 1597
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 24.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000.  Part 19/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 17 12:03:07 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180917_095505__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1315
 
 mx: 929
 
 µ: 0.1
 
 σ: 15.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -294
 
 mx: 267
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 8.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3599
 
 mx: 2674
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 38.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000.  Part 20/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 17 12:03:07 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180917_095505__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -862
 
 mx: 1057
 
 µ: 0.1
 
 σ: 14.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -261
 
 mx: 236
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 8.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3383
 
 mx: 2827
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 36.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000.  Part 87/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 17 12:03:08 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180917_095505__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -521
 
 mx: 540
 
 µ: 0.1
 
 σ: 11.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -208
 
 mx: 132
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 8.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2244
 
 mx: 1092
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 28.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000.  Part 24/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 17 12:03:08 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180917_095505__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -710
 
 mx: 972
 
 µ: 0.1
 
 σ: 11.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -474
 
 mx: 1043
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 10.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2186
 
 mx: 1411
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 20.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000.  Part 17/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 17 12:03:09 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180917_095505__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1099
 
 mx: 952
 
 µ: 0.1
 
 σ: 16.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -922
 
 mx: 691
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 14.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2038
 
 mx: 2085
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 31.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000.  Part 112/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 17 12:03:10 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180917_095505__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -610
 
 mx: 1478
 
 µ: 0.2
 
 σ: 12.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1003
 
 mx: 944
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 12.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2052
 
 mx: 2035
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 23.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000.  Part 132/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 17 12:03:10 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180917_095505__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -961
 
 mx: 638
 
 µ: 0.2
 
 σ: 12.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -564
 
 mx: 727
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 10.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1721
 
 mx: 1633
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 21.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000.  Part 79/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 17 12:03:11 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180917_095505__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -980
 
 mx: 573
 
 µ: 0.1
 
 σ: 11.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -802
 
 mx: 406
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 9.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1355
 
 mx: 1562
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 20.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000.  Part 116/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 17 12:03:12 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180917_095505__dat00.bin

     

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-17T09:55:06.808.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -36
 
 mx: 36
 
 µ: 0.1
 
 σ: 8.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -40
 
 mx: 21
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 7.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -58
 
 mx: 34
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 12.0


